CAUTION: It is advised that normal static precautions be taken in handling and assembly of this component to
prevent damage and/or degradation which may be induced by ESD.
Description
The HCPL-2602/12 are optically coupled line receivers
that combine a GaAsP light emitting diode, an input
current regulator and an integrated high gain photo
detector. The input regulator serves as a line
termination for line receiver applications. It clamps

+
90 Ω
Ordering Information
HCPL-2602/HCPL-2612 is UL Recognized with 3750 Vrms for 1 minute per UL1577.
      Option
Part RoHS non RoHS Surface Gull Tape
Number Compliant Compliant Package Mount Wing & Reel Quantity
HCPL-2602 -000E no option 300 mil DIP-8 50 per tube
HCPL-2612 -300E #300 X X 50 per tube
-500E #500 X X X 1000 per reel
To order, choose a part number from the part number column and combine with the desired option from the
option column to form an order entry.
Example 1:
HCPL-2602-500E to order product of Gull Wing Surface Mount package in Tape and Reel packaging and RoHS
compliant.
Example 2:
HCPL-2612 to order product of 300 mil DIP package in Tube packaging and non RoHS compliant.
Option datasheets are available. Contact your Avago sales representative or authorized distributor for